Immediately after an award is made, the bid quotations obtained shall be recorded, open to 

public inspection, and available by telephone inquiry.   

C.  Limited Public Works Process.  If a work, construction, alteration, repair or 

improvement project is estimated to cost less than thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00), the 

City may award such a contract using the limited public works process authorized in RCW 

39.04.155(3) and this section.  The City shall attempt to distribute opportunities for limited 

public works projects equitably among contractors willing to perform in the geographic area of